Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 4
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAP00000HU
Revision No:
2
This is to certify:
That the Pipe Couplings, Bite and Compression Type
with type designation(s)
Cutting ring fittings, standpipe connections, 24° swivel connectors, bulkhead couplings, straight reducers,
male connectors, weld connectors, diagnostic equipment and blanking plugs
Issued to
Volz Gruppe GmbH
Deilingen, Germany
is found to comply with
DNV rules for classification – Ships Pt.4 Ch.6 Piping systems
DNV class programme DNV-CP-0185 – Type approval – Mechanical joints
DNV-OS-D101 – Marine and machinery systems and equipment, Edition July 2021
Application :
Products approved by this certificate are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by DNV.
Temperature range: Up to 400°C
Max. working press.: Up to 800 bar
Sizes: Tube outer diameter from 4 mm up to 42 mm
Issued at Hamburg  on 2021-12-13
for DNV
Olaf Drews
This Certificate is valid until 2026-12-12.
DNV local station: Augsburg
Approval Engineer: Andrii Pishchanskyi
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS, its
parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to 300,000 USD.
Job Id: 262.1-021812-2
Certificate No: TAP00000HU
Revision No: 2
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 4
Product description
24° cone connectors using cutting ring and O-ring seal cone (swivel connector) as per DIN 2353 / ISO 8434-1.
Cutting rings
 SDR – metallic sealing, single edge cutting ring –24° cone end as per DIN 3861;
 PDR – metallic sealing, double edge cutting ring –24° cone end as per DIN 3861.
Fittings
This type approval includes the fittings as specified in the Volz Stainless Steel Catalogue “Tube Fittings and
Accessories” edition 04/2015 A. The following connectors are excluded from the certificate:
Designation Coupling type
ASKV Straight weld coupling for tubes
SKA Straight weld nipple for tubes
SKAR Straight reducing weld nipple for tubes
GMA 3 Straight test point connector
VKA 3 Test point
EMA 3 Test point
MAV – MA 3 Test point pressure gauge connector
SMA 3 Measuring hose
Materials
Component Material designation